



	BOARD OF GOVERNORS OF THE FEDERAL RESERVE SYSTEM	
H.2	Applications Received, or Acted on, by the Board	
No. 46	During the Week Ended November 14, 1964	
District		Date
	To Become a Member of the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
	Received	
7	The City Bank and Trust Company, Milwaukee, Wisconsin.	11-12-64
	To Withdraw from Membership in the Federal Reserve System Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
	Received	
11	First State Bank, Bangs, Texas.	11- 9-64
	To Establish a Domestic Branch Pursuant to Section 9 of the Federal Reserve Act	
	Received	
1	The Connecticut Bank and Trust Company, Hartford, Connecticut. Branch on North Main Street, West Hartford.	11-12-64
2	Chemical Bank New York Trust Company, New York, New York. Branch at 111-01 Queens Boulevard, Borough of Oueens, New York.	11-12-64
3	Girard Trust Bank, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania. Branch at 3459 Walnut Street, Philadelphia.	11- 9-64
4	The Dollar Savings Bank Company, Niles, Ohio. Branch at 425 Robbins Avenue, Niles.	11-10-64
6	Bank of Yazoo City, Yazoo City, Mississippi. Branch at Grand Avenue and Ninth Street, Yazoo City.	11-12-64
11/17/64-	Capies dustriliused 40 the Board Me	muces
	Medders, Jolanian, Flackler, Malany,	Januar,
	Capies distributed 40 the Board Me Messers. Jolanian, Flackler, Malany, the Jecretary's tile, and files.	
	J / C	FILES

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

FOR FILES Barbara M. Clarke

I

H.2 No. 46

4

10

11

7

24

To Carry Reduced Reserves Pursuant to Section 19 of the Federal Reserve Act

-2-

Received

The Capital Bank, Cleveland, Ohio.	11-12-64
West Omaha National Bank, Omaha, Nebraska.	11- 9-64
Westmoreland National Bank of Dallas, Dallas, Texas.	11-10-64

To Merge Pursuant to Section 18(c) of the Federal Deposit Insurance Act

Received

The City Bank and Trust Company, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, 11-10-64 for prior approval to acquire the assets of and assume liability to pay deposits of American State Bank, Milwaukee, Wisconsin, under the charter of The City Bank and Trust Company and with the title of American City Bank & Trust Company.

Digitized for FRASER http://fraser.stlouisfed.orp/ Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis